

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION (Section 2)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,672.00	\$ 15,672.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 19,943.00	\$ 19,943.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	300	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 66.62	\$ 19,986.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,405.00	\$ 10,405.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Sod & Landscape Removal)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 2,273.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 592.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	177	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 265.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 1,585.92
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	84	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33.86	\$ 2,844.24
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	63	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 535.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 808.29
12	SAW CUT CURB (for Left Ramp, North Side) Horizontal Cut - Includes Concrete Disposal	6	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.63	\$ 453.78

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	SIDEWALK & PEDESTRIAN RAMP REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	52	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 38.04	\$ 1,978.08
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	45	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 29.31	\$ 1,318.95
15	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64-28 (3.5-Inch Thick)	16	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 632.38	\$ 10,118.08
16	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	78	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 57.14	\$ 4,456.92
17	SIDEWALK ASPHALT RAMP	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,091.71	\$ 1,091.71
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	70	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 49.89	\$ 3,492.30
19	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	70	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 372.37	\$ 26,065.90
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	19	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 67.86	\$ 1,289.34
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth) Includes Outside Ped. Ramp Pay Limits	21	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 67.62	\$ 1,420.02
22	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Perpendicular "B", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 397.85	\$ 795.70
23	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Single Directional "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 243.46	\$ 486.92
24	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 286.48	\$ 572.96
25	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 339.76	\$ 679.52
26	REMOVE, REPLACE & ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	IRRIGATION RELOCATION & REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 877.00
28	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 1,707.00
29	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,891.00	\$ 7,891.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 64,216.00		\$ 78,291.00		\$ 143,189.63
	SCHEDULE B - STORM DRAINAGE (Section 5)								
1	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	28	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 188.35	\$ 5,273.80
2	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 0' - 6'	28	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 171.98	\$ 4,815.44
3	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	28	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 216.44
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	28	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10.94	\$ 306.32
5	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SD PIPE	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 224.40
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 336.16	\$ 672.32
7	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	2	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 547.52	\$ 1,095.04
8	48-INCH SHALLOW MANHOLE with ELBOW (Includes Frame & Lid)	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,755.05	\$ 7,510.10
9	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 283.74	\$ 567.48

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	CATCH BASIN (24-Inch diameter with Standard Frame & Grate)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,622.40	\$ 3,244.80
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR STORM DRAIN BACKFILL	33	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.31	\$ 835.23
12	STORM DRAIN EXCAVATION DISPOSAL	16	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.29	\$ 500.64
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 15,863.00		\$ 19,038.00		\$ 25,262.01
	SCHEDULE C - PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL / STRIPING / SIGNING (Section 6 & Section 7)								
1	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SYSTEM (Includes Testing, Installing Equipment, Foundations and Wires)	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 29,916.00	\$ 29,916.00
2	STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 1,322.00
3	2-INCH CONDUIT (Includes Excavation & Backfill)	5	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23.52	\$ 117.60
4	3-INCH CONDUIT (Includes Excavation & Backfill)	65	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 1,164.80
5	4-INCH CONDUIT (Includes Excavation & Backfill)	13	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 30.24	\$ 393.12
6	4-INCH CONDUIT (Only)	65	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 174.85
7	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, MISSILING OR TUNNELING	65	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,640.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL (If Required)	30	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.31	\$ 759.30
9	TRENCH EXCAVATION DISPOSAL (If Required)	1	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 27.45
10	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	2	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230.44	\$ 460.88
11	TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 360.64	\$ 721.28
12	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 542.08	\$ 542.08
13	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING	16	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 460.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00
14	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Yellow - Paint, Parking Lot - ZIPS)	55	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 2.88	\$ 158.40	\$ 2.80	\$ 154.00
15	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (White - Paint)	285	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 820.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 798.00
16	18-INCH SOLID "STOP BAR" (White - Paint)	51	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 586.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 571.20
17	24 INCH X 96 INCH (8-foot) CROSSWALK BLOCK (Preformed Thermoplastic)	10	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 173.60	\$ 1,736.00
18	SIGN POST & BASE (COK STD. DWG. 7-1)	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN (Includes Sign Post & Base)	1	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
20	SIGN "A" R10-6L (MOD) "STOP HERE ON RED" (24-INCH X 36-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 263.20	\$ 526.40
21	SIGN "B" R10-3a (MOD) "CROSSWALK, STOP ON RED" (58-INCH X 24-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 520.80	\$ 1,041.60
22	SIGN "C" R10-15L "TURNING VEHICLES YEILD TO PEDESTRIANS" (24-INCH X 24-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
23	SIGN "D" R10-15R "TURNING VEHICLES YEILD TO PEDESTRIANS" (24-INCH X 24-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
	SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 47,349.50		\$ 51,497.70		\$ 46,026.56
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 127,428.50		\$ 148,826.70		\$ 214,478.20
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1805-18 (Columbia Drive Pedestrian Signal). A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.								
	Heath Mellotte PE								
	Design Services Manager								